

April 27,2015

For immediate release

Contact: Heidi Gould

Education Coordinator, Carver County Historical Society

(952) 442-4234; hgould@co.carver.mn.us

Preserving Your Family Treasures Workshop

Are you unsure how to properly preserve your family heirlooms? How do you protect textiles, or paper, or metal? What are good storage or lighting ideas? What is the information that should be recorded with each piece?

Through practical, hands-on experiments and examples, tips and techniques, as well as practice guides, come explore how you can preserve your treasures. Space is limited so register today!

Pre-registration is required. Space is limited to 25 people.

Date: Saturday, May 16

Time: 12-3pm, genealogy gathering starts 10:30

Location: CCHS
Cost: FREE

About the Carver County Historical Society

Established in 1940, the Carver County Historical Society is a private, not-for-profit organization whose mission is to collect, preserve and interpret the history of Carver County. The museum houses five local history galleries, a veterans' exhibit and a local history and genealogy library. There is no charge to visit the museum or library.

#####